UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED Statutory(Illinois)

Mail to:

14437

Vytenis Lietuvninkas 4536 West 63rd Street Chicago, Illinois 60629-5550

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

BEDFORD AUTO GROUP, LLC 5811 West 66th Street Bedford Park, Illinois 60638

1592530155

Doc#: 1507233015 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/13/2015 09:57 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR, PIOTR KOPERDOWSKI married to BEATA KOPERDOWSKI of 7405 South Harlem Avenue, Bridgeview, Illinois 60455 created and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of Illinois, and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, and purcuent to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to BEDFORD AUTO GROUP, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company of 5811 West 66th Street, Pedford Park, Illinois 60638 all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of Illinois, to wit:

PARCEL 4:

3

 ∞

LOT 92 IN PARSONS AND MCCAFFERY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NO. (s): 19 02 424 014 0000

ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE: 4601 S. ARCHER AVE, CHICAGO, IL. 60652

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever. Subject to covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and real estate taxes for the year 2014 and subsequent years

NOTE: THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantors have caused their hands and seals to be hereto affixed, and have caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Managers, this day of ________, 2015

PHOTR KOPERDOWSKI

This instrument was prepared by:

JOHN M. MORRONE, Attorney at Law 12820 S. Ridgeland Av., Unit C, Palos Heights, IL 60463

ulli

Cinsideration on deed 100 9

1507233015D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that PIOTR KOPERDOWSKI is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that he signed and delivered his said instrument and caused his hands and seals to be affixed thereto.

Given under my han and official seal, this A day of Flo

. 2015

Commission expires 7/26/1

Notary Public

IMPRESS SEAL HERE

COUNTY-ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOHN M MORRONE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/26/17

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		04-Mar-2015	
		COUNTY:	0.00
		ILLINOIS:	0.00
6		TOTAL:	0.00
19-02-42	4-014-0000	20150101660435	0-596-468-096

REAL ESTATE TRANS	SFER TAX	04-Mar-2015
	CHICAGO:	0.00
(\$ 1 m)	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00
19-02-424-014-0000	20150101660435	1-889-362-304

1507233015D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIA

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold fitle to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature of Grantor or Agent MARCH ZOIX day of Subscribed and sworn to before me this OFFICIAL SEAL RACHEL HUITSING Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2018

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:

Signature of Grantor of Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of

OFFICIAL SEAL RACHEL HUITSING Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2018

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]